From: Rhya Hartley <<u>rhartley@quesnel.ca</u>>
Sent: March 12, 2025 10:22 AM
To: Alice Johnston <<u>AJohnston@cariboord.ca</u>>; Lore Schick <<u>LSchick@cariboord.ca</u>>
Cc: Laurey-Anne Roodenburg <<u>Iroodenburg@quesnel.ca</u>>; Ron Paull <<u>rpaull@quesnel.ca</u>>; Kari Bolton
<<u>kbolton@quesnel.ca</u>>; Joel McKay <<u>imckay@quesnel.ca</u>>
Subject: ACTIONS/RESOLUTIONS - MAY 21/24 Quesnel City Council Meeting

## Good morning Alice/Lore;

Please see attached resolution from last night's Council meeting, reappointing Mayor Paull as the CRD City representative and, Councillor Roodenburg as the Alternate.

Please forward meeting invitations/packages to Executive Assistant, Laura Long as well as Mayor Paull.

25-07-74 MOVED Councillor , Seconded Councillor and resolved: THAT Council approves the following appointments to External Council Committees 2025/2026 for the duration of the Council term:

- NDIT Cariboo-Chilcotin/Lillooet Regional Advisory
   Committee:
  - Mayor Paull
  - Alternate Councillor Elliott
- Cariboo Regional District Board:
  - Mayor Paull
  - Alternate Councillor Roodenburg
- Air Quality Roundtable: Mayor Paull

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Thank you,

Rhya Hartley Deputy Corporate Administrator

City of Quesnel | T: 250-991-7471